Notic under Section 7

I hereby give notice under Sub-section (1) of Section 7 of the
Land Acquisition Act. that the Government intends to acquire
the following lands which are required for a public purpose.

Description of the land to be acquired :

Three Hundred and Nineteen (319) allotments of land in
total extent  of about 0.6397 Hectare, shown as lot No. 1 to 391
depicted in Co 9395 and dated 19.03.2014 prepared by the
Surveyor General, situated in the village of Gangodawila,
Nawinna, Boralasgamuwa & Maharagama Minor Division, in